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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 869

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 MARCH 2015

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 8)

869. Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1)

(2)

REPLY:

(1)

(2)

Whether her department or the entities reporting to her provides any type of sponsorships; if not, what is her department’s position in this regard; if so, (a) what are the details of each sponsorship, (b) what is the value of each sponsorship, (c) when were each of these sponsorship deals undertaken and (d) when will each of the sponsorship deals end;

whether her department or any of the entities reporting to her intends to enter into any type of sponsorship deal or contract in the (a) 2015-16 and (b) 2016-17 financial years; if not, why not; if so, (i) with whom will each sponsorship deal or contract be made, (ii) what will the terms of each of the sponsorship deals or contracts be, (iii) when will each of the sponsorship deals or contracts (aa) commence and (bb) end and (iv) what is the value of each of the sponsorship deals or contracts?
NW1018E
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No, my Department did not provide any type of sponsorship. Refer to Annexure A for provided sponsorship by the Entities.

No, my Department has no intention to enter into any type of sponsorship in the (a)
2015-16 and 2016-17 financial years. Refer to Annexure B for the intention for sponsorship by the Entities.
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Annexure A

Refer to the Table below for the type of sponsorship provided by the Entities

Entity

Response

Amatola Water

(a) 14000 Purified bottled water, 3 water tanks and a container at Coveridge Primary School,

(b) R 133 000.00,

(c) 2014/15 FY,

(d) Once off.

Bloem Water

(a) School Uniform, Groceries, Fridge, Freezer, Blankets, Mattresses, Devils Fork Fence and Bursaries,

(b) R 350 000.00,

(c) 2014/15 FY,

(d) Once off.

Lepelle Northern Water

(a) SA Youth Water Prize Winners, PLK Executive Mayor Annual Charity Golf Day, Sekhukhune Municipality Annual Charity Golf Day and SALGA Finance Week,

(b) R 341 200.00,

(c) 2014/15 FY,

(d) Once off.

Magalies Water

(a) None,
(b) None,
(c) 2014/15 FY,
(d) None.

Mhlathuze Water

(a) National Water Week, Arbor Day, Weed Buster Week, Environmental Day, Sanitation Week, Aids Day, Coastal Clean-up Day, Mandela Day and Community Based
Organisations,

(b) R 160 000.00

(c) 2014/15 FY

(d) Once off.

Overberg Water

(a) None,
(b) None,
(c) 2014/15 FY,
(d) None.

Rand Water

(a) 23 Sponsorships,
(b) R 4 080 200.70,
(c) 2014/15 FY,

(d) Once off.

Sedibeng Water

(a) 51 Sponsorships,


(b) R 1 660 024.46,
(c) 2013/14 FY,
(d) Once off.

Umgeni Water

(a) 28 Sponsorships,
(b) R 258 885, 40,
(c) 2014/15 FY,

(d) Once off.

TCTA

(a) 9 Sponsorships,
(b) R 335 645.00,
(c) 2013/14/15 FY,
(d) Once off.

Water Research Commission

(a) 12 Sponsorships,
(b) R 475 640.00

(c) 2014/15 FY,

(d) Once off.

Inkomati-Usuthu CMA

(a) None,
(b) None,
(c) 2014/15 FY,
(d) None.

Breede Gouritz CMA

(a) None,
(b) None,
(c) 2014/15 FY,
(d) None.


Refer to the Table below for the intended of sponsorship by the Entities:

Annexure B

Entity Response

Amatola Water (a) None,
(b) None,
(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,

(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Bloem Water

(a) None,

(b) None,

(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,
(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Lepelle Northern Water

(a) Yes,
(b) Yes,

(b)(i) Sekhukhune District Municipality, Polokwane and

Mogalakwena Local Municipalities.

(b)(ii) Support the Municipalities in cost recovery and they in turn maintain their payments for the bulk services provided, (b)(iii) Supporting Sekhukhune in school sanitation and other Municipalities in Water Demand Management and Rural cost

recovery models, (aa) July 2015, (bb) June 2017,

(b)(iv) Mogalakwena LM — R 1 million, Polokwane LM - R 2

million and Sekhukhune DM — R 500 000.00.

Magalies Water

(a) None,

(b) None,

(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,
(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Mhlathuze Water

(a) None,
(b) None,
(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,


(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Overberg Water

)
(a) None,
(b) None,
(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,
(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Rand Water

(a) None,

(b) None,

(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,
(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Sedibeng Water

(a) None,

(b) None,

(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,
(b)(iii)(@aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Umgeni Water

(a) None,

(b) None,

(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,
(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

TCTA

(a) None,

(b) None,

(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,
(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Water Research Commission

(a) None,
(b) None,
(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,


(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Inkomati-Usuthu CMA

(a) None,

(b) None,

(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,
(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

Breede Gouritz CMA

(a) None,

(b) None,

(b)(i) None,
(b)(ii) None,
(b)(iii)(aa) None,
(b)(iii)(bb) None,
(b)(iv) None.

